## For Immediate Release



## **Augusta Technical College Media Contact**

Name: Kimberly Holden

**Title:** Director, Marketing & Public Relations

**Phone:** 706.771.4819

Email: kimberly.holden@augustatech.edu

## Augusta National Golf Club Announces Donation of \$1M to Augusta Technical College for new Automotive Service Training Center

Augusta, GA - April 6, 2022

Fred Ridley, Chairman of Augusta National Golf Club and the Masters Tournament, today announced a donation of \$1 million to Augusta Technical College for the development of a new automotive service training center in the Laney Walker neighborhood.

The new facility will quadruple Augusta Technical College's current training footprint to meet the rising demand for automotive technicians and professionals in the area. Once operational, the center will offer 16 certification programs to approximately 1,270 students annually as the region's leading automotive training center. Augusta National's donation will allow the center to open later this year.

"The launch of this training program will prepare a quality workforce for readily available jobs here in Augusta," said Ridley. "This contribution reflects our commitment to promoting opportunities for residents and families in the Laney Walker community and across the City of Augusta. I commend Augusta Technical College and President Dr. Jermaine Whirl for identifying the need for this exciting program that will have a meaningful impact on economic and workforce development in the area."

The donation to Augusta Technical College represents Augusta National's latest effort to support ongoing development in the Harrisburg and Laney Walker community.

"The Augusta Technical College family is honored and humbled that Augusta National Golf Club has made this significant investment in improving the lives of the students we serve, while helping us transform the workforce learning environment for years to come," said Augusta Tech President Dr. Jermaine Whirl. "We thank Chairman Fred Ridley and everyone at Augusta National not only for their investment in Augusta Technical College, but their many investments throughout the region."

Augusta Technical College will have a forthcoming announcement regarding a substantial gift from the Jim Hudson Automotive Group, which will also support the new Automotive Technology training facility. The college is thankful to have community members - individuals, families, and organizations - recognize the value the institution brings to the region and state and actively invest in our students' education.

###

## About Augusta Technical College

Augusta Technical College, a unit of the Technical College System of Georgia, is a public

postsecondary institution that provides academic and technical education, customized business and industry training, continuing education, student support, economic development, and adult education services to its service area (Burke, Columbia, Lincoln, McDuffie, and Richmond Counties) at a competitive financial value. Associate of Science Degrees, Associate of Applied Science Degrees, diplomas, and technical certificates of credit are provided through traditional and distance delivery methods. For more information, visit <u>augustatech.edu</u>.

Augusta Technical College | 3200 Augusta Tech Drive, Augusta, GA 30906 | 706.771.4028 | augustatech.edu

It's time. Connect with us.











Augusta Technical College | 3200 Augusta Tech Drive, Augusta, GA 30906

Unsubscribe kimberly.holden@augustatech.edu

<u>Update Profile</u> | About Constant Contact

Sent byjermaine.whirl@augustatech.eduin collaboration with



Try email marketing for free today!